1   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
DESCRIPTION
The PS2505-1, PS2505-2 and PS2505-4 series of
optocouplers consist of two infrared light emitting
diodes connected in reverse parallel optically coupled
to an NPN silicon photo transistor in a space efficient
Dual In Line Plastic Package.

6   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
ORDER INFORMATION
PS2505-1 (UL Approval)
After PN Description Packing quantity PN
None Standard DIP4 100 pcs per tube PS2505-1
G 10mm Lead Spacing 100 pcs per tube PS2505-1G
SM Surface Mount  100 pcs per tube PS2505-1SM
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel PS2505-1SMT&R
PS2505-2 (UL Approval)
After PN Description Packing quantity PN
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube PS2505-2
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube PS2505-2G
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube PS2505-2SM
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel PS2505-2SMT&R
PS2505-4 (UL Approval)
After PN PN Description Packing quantity
None PS2505-4 Standard DIP16 25 pcs per tube
G PS2505-4G 10mm Lead Spacing 25 pcs per tube
SM PS2505-4SM Surface Mount  25 pcs per tube
Consult Factory for Tape and Reel version of PS2505-4SM
7   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
ORDER INFORMATION
PS2505-1 (UL and VDE Approvals)
After PN Description Packing quantity PN
None Standard DIP4 100 pcs per tube PS2505-1X
G 10mm Lead Spacing 100 pcs per tube PS2505-1XG
SM Surface Mount  100 pcs per tube PS2505-1XSM
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel PS2505-1XSMT&R
PS2505-2 (UL and VDE Approvals)
After PN Description Packing quantity PN
None Standard DIP8 50 pcs per tube PS2505-2X
G 10mm Lead Spacing 50 pcs per tube PS2505-2XG
SM Surface Mount  50 pcs per tube PS2505-2XSM
SMT&R Surface Mount Tape & Reel  1000 pcs per reel PS2505-2XSMT&R
PS2505-4 (UL and VDE Approvals)
After PN PN Description Packing quantity
None PS2505-4X Standard DIP16 25 pcs per tube
G PS2505-4XG 10mm Lead Spacing 25 pcs per tube
SM PS2505-4XSM Surface Mount  25 pcs per tube
Consult Factory for Tape and Reel version of PS2505-4XSM
8   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
DEVICE MARKING
PS2505-x       Device Part Number where “x” denotes number of Channels
1 : Single Channel
2 : Dual Channel
4 : Quad Channel
X VDE Option
I                            Isocom
YY 2 digit Year code (22, 23, etc.)
WW 2 digit Week code
EE UL Model
   PS2505-xX
   I YYWW EE
9   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS in mm (inch)
DIP
    PS2505-1
    PS2505-2
    PS2505-4
10   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
    PS2505-1G
    PS2505-2G
    PS2505-4G
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS in mm (inch)
G Form
11   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS in mm (inch)
SMD
    PS2505-1SM
    PS2505-2SM
    PS2505-4SM
12   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT FOR SMD  (mm)
     PS2505-1SM
     PS2505-2SM
     PS2505-4SM
13   30/08/2022 DE93301
PS2505-1, PS2505-2, PS2505-4
TAPE AND REEL PACKAGING
      PS2505-1SMT&R
      PS2505
-2SMT&R
Description Symbol
Dimension